LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES
January 30, 2025 Meeting

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL COMMITTEE

General Duties

Application for Licenses and Cards: Examination
Recertification

Reqgistered Technician's Identification Cards/Training Mat...
Licenses and Cards not Issued to Person Under 18
Wood-Destroying Organisms Record

Written Records of Household Pest Control

Written Records of Fumigation

Financial Responsibility

MEDICAL CARE COMMISSION
Definitions
Issuance of a Star Rating

Statutory and Rule Requirements Affecting Star Rated Cert...

Rating Calculation

Contents of Star Rated Certificate
Definitions

Issuance of a Star Rating

Statutory and Rule Requirements Affecting Star Rated Cert...

Rating Calculation
Contents of Star Rated Certificate

CODE OFFICIALS QUALIFICATION BOARD
Nature of Probationary Certificate

Required Qualifications

Special Circumstances

Building Inspector Level I, Il and IlI

Electrical Inspector Level |, Il and 11l
Mechanical Inspector Level |, Il and IlI
Plumbing Inspector Level |, Il and 11l

Fire Inspector Level |, Il and IlI

SHERIFFS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION

Background Investigation
Verification of Records to Division
Employing Agency Retention of Certification Records

WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION
Needmore Game Land in Macon and Swain Counties
Brunswick County

Carteret County
Alexander County

02 NCAC 34
02 NCAC 34
02 NCAC 34
02 NCAC 34
02 NCAC 34
02 NCAC 34
02 NCAC 34
02 NCAC 34
02 NCAC 34

10A NCAC 13F
10A NCAC 13F
10A NCAC 13F
10A NCAC 13F
10A NCAC 13F
10A NCAC 13G
10A NCAC 13G
10A NCAC 13G
10A NCAC 13G
10A NCAC 13G

11 NCAC 08
11 NCAC 08
11 NCAC 08
11 NCAC 08
11 NCAC 08
11 NCAC 08
11 NCAC 08
11 NCAC 08

12 NCAC 10B
12 NCAC 10B
12 NCAC 10B

15A NCAC 10D
15A NCAC 10F
15A NCAC 10F
15A NCAC 10F

.0101
.0302
.0309
.0313
.0327
.0604
.0703
.0803
.0902

.1601
.1602
.1603
.1604
.1605
.1601
.1602
.1603
.1604
.1605

.0602
.0706
.0707
.0737
.0738
.0739
.0740
.0741

.0305
.0408
.0409

.0252
.0305
.0330
.0332



Mecklenburg and Gaston Counties
Licensee Requirements

Hunting on Wildlife Conservation Areas
Fishing on Wildlife Conservation Areas

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF
Definitions

Directory

Certification

Annual Certification Renewal
Material Changes to Certification
Registered Agent

INTERPRETER AND TRANSLITERATOR LICENSING BOARD

The Application Package and Requirements for Licensure

MASSAGE AND BODYWORK THERAPY, BOARD OF
Application and Scope

Fees

Program Requirements

Learning Resources

Transfer of Credit; Advanced Placement

License Renewal

FUNERAL SERVICE, BOARD OF
Definitions

Initial Permit Application Form
Permit Renewal Application Form

Standards for Removal and Transportation of Dead Human Bo...

Requirements for Removal Vehicles
Chain of Custody and Control

BUILDING CODE COUNCIL
2023 NC Electrical Code/Definitions, Selective Coordination

15A NCAC 10F
15A NCAC 10G
15A NCAC 10J
15A NCAC 10J

17 NCAC 04C
17 NCAC 04C
17 NCAC 04C
17 NCAC 04C
17 NCAC 04C
17 NCAC 04C

21 NCAC 25

21 NCAC 30
21 NCAC 30
21 NCAC 30
21 NCAC 30
21 NCAC 30
21 NCAC 30

21 NCAC 34B
21 NCAC 34B
21 NCAC 34B
21 NCAC 34B
21 NCAC 34B
21 NCAC 34B

Article 100

.0333
.0501
.0103
.0104

.2001
.2002
.2003
.2004
.2005
.2006

.0202

.0201
.0204
.0620
.0623
.0627
1012

.0801
.0802
.0803
.0804
.0805
.0806



