LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES January 30, 2025 Meeting

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL COMMITTEE	
General Duties	02 NCAC 34 .0101
Application for Licenses and Cards: Examination	02 NCAC 34 .0302
Recertification	02 NCAC 34 .0309
Registered Technician's Identification Cards/Training Mat	02 NCAC 34 .0313
Licenses and Cards not Issued to Person Under 18	02 NCAC 34 .0327
Wood-Destroying Organisms Record	02 NCAC 34 .0604
Written Records of Household Pest Control	02 NCAC 34 .0703
Written Records of Fumigation	02 NCAC 34 .0803
Financial Responsibility	02 NCAC 34 .0902
MEDICAL CARE COMMISSION	
<u>Definitions</u>	10A NCAC 13F .1601
Issuance of a Star Rating	10A NCAC 13F .1602
Statutory and Rule Requirements Affecting Star Rated Cert	10A NCAC 13F .1603
Rating Calculation	10A NCAC 13F .1604
Contents of Star Rated Certificate	10A NCAC 13F .1605
<u>Definitions</u>	10A NCAC 13G .1601
Issuance of a Star Rating	10A NCAC 13G .1602
Statutory and Rule Requirements Affecting Star Rated Cert	10A NCAC 13G .1603
Rating Calculation	10A NCAC 13G .1604
Contents of Star Rated Certificate	10A NCAC 13G .1605
CODE OFFICIALS QUALIFICATION BOARD	
Nature of Probationary Certificate	11 NCAC 08 .0602
Required Qualifications	11 NCAC 08 .0706
Special Circumstances	11 NCAC 08 .0707
Building Inspector Level I, II and III	11 NCAC 08 .0737
Electrical Inspector Level I, II and III	11 NCAC 08 .0738
Mechanical Inspector Level I, II and III	11 NCAC 08 .0739
Plumbing Inspector Level I, II and III	11 NCAC 08 .0740
Fire Inspector Level I, II and III	11 NCAC 08 .0741
SHERIFFS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION	
Background Investigation	12 NCAC 10B .0305
Verification of Records to Division	12 NCAC 10B .0408
Employing Agency Retention of Certification Records	12 NCAC 10B .0409
WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION	
Needmore Game Land in Macon and Swain Counties	15A NCAC 10D .0252
Brunswick County	15A NCAC 10F .0305
Carteret County	15A NCAC 10F .0330
Alexander County	15A NCAC 10F .0332

Mecklenburg and Gaston Counties	15A NCAC 10F .0333
<u>Licensee Requirements</u>	15A NCAC 10G .0501
Hunting on Wildlife Conservation Areas	15A NCAC 10J .0103
Fishing on Wildlife Conservation Areas	15A NCAC 10J .0104
REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF	
<u>Definitions</u>	17 NCAC 04C .2001
Directory	17 NCAC 04C .2002
<u>Certification</u>	17 NCAC 04C .2003
Annual Certification Renewal	17 NCAC 04C .2004
Material Changes to Certification	17 NCAC 04C .2005
Registered Agent	17 NCAC 04C .2006
INTERPRETER AND TRANSLITERATOR LICENSING BOARD	
The Application Package and Requirements for Licensure	21 NCAC 25 .0202
······································	21110710 20 10202
MASSAGE AND BODYWORK THERAPY, BOARD OF	
Application and Scope	21 NCAC 30 .0201
<u>Fees</u>	21 NCAC 30 .0204
Program Requirements	21 NCAC 30 .0620
<u>Learning Resources</u>	21 NCAC 30 .0623
Transfer of Credit; Advanced Placement	21 NCAC 30 .0627
License Renewal	21 NCAC 30 .1012
FUNERAL SERVICE, BOARD OF	
Definitions	21 NCAC 34B .0801
Initial Permit Application Form	21 NCAC 34B .0802
Permit Renewal Application Form	21 NCAC 34B .0803
Standards for Removal and Transportation of Dead Human Bo	21 NCAC 34B .0804
Requirements for Removal Vehicles	21 NCAC 34B .0805
Chain of Custody and Control	21 NCAC 34B .0806
BUILDING CODE COUNCIL	
2023 NC Electrical Code/Definitions, Selective Coordination	Article 100